
Lake Forest College (2-1-0) -vs- Aurora University (4-0-0)
11/07/2021 at Aurora, Illinois

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 11/07/2021
Start: 03:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 41
Location: Aurora, Illinois
Officials: Referee: Eric Smevoll; Referee: David Vargas; Linesman:
Trevor Hittman; Linesman: Ian Schachte

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Lake Forest College 1 0 0 1
Aurora University 1 0 1 2

LFC: Coughlin, Brendan (1)
AUR: Jaunich, Jack (1); Budz, Derrick (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type LFC AUR
1st 04:11 LFC Coughlin, Brendan Giacomin, Josh, Perkins, Ben EV, DP, FG 1 0
1st 15:44 AUR Jaunich, Jack Doyon, Riley, Keyes, Adam PP 1 1
3rd 10:05 AUR Budz, Derrick Smith, Connor, Baranovskis, Roberts EV, GW 1 2

Lake Forest College Power Plays Aurora University Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 04:11 06:11 02:00 1 0 --
1st 12:15 13:07 00:52 0 0 --
1st 17:01 19:01 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 02:06 02:48 00:42 0 1 --
2nd 09:34 10:04 00:30 0 0 --
2nd 12:59 14:26 01:27 2 0 --
2nd 16:27 18:27 02:00 0 1 --
2nd 19:01 01:01 02:00 1 1 --
3rd 19:12 20:00 00:48 5 0 --

12:19 10 3 0/9

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 06:43 08:43 02:00 0 0 --
1st 10:15 11:07 00:52 0 0 --
1st 14:38 15:44 01:06 3 0 PPG
2nd 04:06 04:48 00:42 2 0 --
2nd 07:34 08:04 00:30 0 0 --
3rd 11:35 13:35 02:00 4 0 --
3rd 14:21 16:21 02:00 0 1 --

09:10 9 1 1/7

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st AUR Blair, Brendan 02:00 Hooking MINOR 04:11 PP
1st LFC Derraugh, Matteas 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 06:43 PP
1st LFC Cote, Kyle 02:00 High Sticking MINOR 10:15 PP
1st AUR Jaunich, Jack 02:00 Slashing MINOR 11:07 PP
1st LFC Nilsson, Erik 02:00 Interference MINOR 14:38 PP
1st AUR Jaunich, Jack 02:00 High Sticking MINOR 17:01 PP
2nd AUR Budz, Derrick 02:00 High Sticking MINOR 02:06 PP
2nd LFC Norman, Josh 02:00 Tripping MINOR 02:48 PP
2nd LFC Nielsen, Tyler 02:00 Slashing MINOR 07:34 PP
2nd AUR Doyon, Riley 02:00 Slashing MINOR 08:04 PP
2nd AUR TEAM 02:00 Too many players on ice MINOR 12:26 PP
2nd AUR Keeley, Nate 02:00 Roughing MINOR 12:59 PP
2nd AUR Sampson, Brayden 02:00 Slashing MINOR 16:27 PP

2nd AUR Blair, Brendan 02:00 Holding MINOR
19:00

.5 PP
3rd LFC Lebel, Will 02:00 Elbowing MINOR 11:35 PP
3rd LFC Gerger, Jared 02:00 Hooking MINOR 14:21 PP

3rd AUR TEAM 02:00 Too many players on ice MINOR
19:11

.6 PP



Individual
Lake Forest College 1

Aurora University 2

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Poulin, Carson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Nilsson, Erik 0 0 1 1 1 3 1 - 1-2 0
3 Brant, Bailey 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 3
4 Cote, Kyle 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 7-14 1-2 1
5 Derraugh, Matteas 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - 1-2 1
6 Nicholson, Scotty 0 0 2 0 1 3 -1 - - 1
7 Perkins, Ben 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 - - 1
8 Shields, Drew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Leonard, Zach 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 - - 0
10 Gerger, Jared 0 0 2 0 1 3 0 8-18 1-2 2
11 Tartaglione, Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Coughlin, Brendan 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 - - 1
13 Borgula, Donny 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
14 Kane, Cullen 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 - - 0
15 Buonopane, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Lau, Sam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Kusugak-Clark, Qaritaq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-6 - 0
18 Cohen, David 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 2
19 Norman, Josh 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-1 1-2 0
20 Lebel, Will 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 - 1-2 0
21 Nielsen, Tyler 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2-8 1-2 2
22 Furman, Noah 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
23 Cavallini, Max 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Sullivan, Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Giacomin, Josh 0 1 0 4 2 6 1 4-8 - 1
26 Wagner, Hardy 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
27 Kropp, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
28 Bamford, Vaughan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
29 Hathaway, Shane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Wiencek, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 McCloskey, Bobby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 1 2 13 7 12 32 0 26-58 7-14 17

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Blair, Brendan 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 2-4 1
3 Johnson, Garrett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Menges, Daniel 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
6 Boyko, Simon 0 0 1 3 3 7 -1 - - 0
7 Keeley, Clay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
8 Doyon, Riley 0 1 1 2 2 5 1 2-4 1-2 1
9 Chilton, Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Baranovskis, Roberts 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 - - 0
11 Rudin, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
13 Grissom, LA 0 0 2 2 0 4 0 - - 2
14 Rauh, Dylan 0 0 1 1 1 3 0 - - 1
15 Jungwirth, Larry 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 1
16 Yurkins, Anthony 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Schwab, Alec 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 O'Malley, Shawn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5-13 - 0
19 Jaunich, Jack 1 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - 2-4 0
20 Lane, Andrew 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - - 0
21 Keeley, Nate 0 0 2 1 1 4 0 11-19 1-2 0
22 Weber, Matt 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 6-12 - 0
23 Smith, Connor 0 1 0 0 3 3 0 - - 4



24 Procopio, Gio 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Harris, Samuel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Sampson, Brayden 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 - 1-2 0
29 Keyes, Adam 0 1 0 3 0 3 0 - - 0
33 Paler-Chow, Matteo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
39 Boyko, Josh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
41 Marshall, Tanner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
46 Hirst, Dane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
91 Budz, Derrick 1 0 0 1 5 6 1 6-8 1-2 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 0

Totals 2 4 9 16 18 43 0 32-58 10-20 11

Lake Forest College Goalkeeping Aurora University Goalkeeping

Lake Forest College Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Wiencek, Nick L 58:48 2 0 8 16 17 41
1 Poulin, Carson 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 McCloskey, Bobby 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 01:12 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 8 16 17 41

Aurora University Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

39 Boyko, Josh W 59:38 1 0 12 7 12 31
33 Paler-Chow, Matteo 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Marshall, Tanner 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:22 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 0 12 7 12 31

Lake Forest College Faceoffs Aurora University Faceoffs

# Player W L
10 Gerger, Jared 8 10
4 Cote, Kyle 7 7
25 Giacomin, Josh 4 4
9 Leonard, Zach 3 0
17 Kusugak-Clark, Qaritaq 2 4
21 Nielsen, Tyler 2 6
19 Norman, Josh 0 1

Totals 26 32

# Player W L
21 Keeley, Nate 11 8
22 Weber, Matt 6 6
91 Budz, Derrick 6 2
18 O'Malley, Shawn 5 8
8 Doyon, Riley 2 2
20 Lane, Andrew 1 0
27 Sampson, Brayden 1 0

Totals 32 26



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Wiencek, Nick at goalie for LFC.
0-0 [00:00] Boyko, Josh at goalie for AUR.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Gerger, Jared vs Weber, Matt won by LFC.
0-0 [00:16] Shot by AUR Grissom, LA MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 [00:48] Shot by LFC Cote, Kyle MISSED, save Boyko, Josh.
0-0 [00:58] Shot by LFC Kane, Cullen BLOCKED by Blair, Brendan.
0-0 [01:36] Shot by AUR Doyon, Riley BLOCKED by Cohen, David.
0-0 [01:43] Shot by AUR Keeley, Clay WIDE.
0-0 [02:40] Shot by LFC Leonard, Zach MISSED, save Boyko, Josh.
0-0 [02:49] Shot by LFC Furman, Noah MISSED, save Boyko, Josh.
0-0 [03:33] Shot by LFC Perkins, Ben MISSED, save Boyko, Josh.
0-0 [03:34] Shot by LFC Gerger, Jared MISSED, save Boyko, Josh.
0-0 [03:42] Shot by AUR Boyko, Simon BLOCKED by Wagner, Hardy.

0-0

[04:11] GOAL by Lake Forest College Coughlin, Brendan (EVEN STRENGTH, DELAYED PENALTY, FIRST GOAL), Assist by
Giacomin, Josh and Perkins, Ben, On ice for LFC: Coughlin, Brendan; Nilsson, Erik; Cote, Kyle; Perkins, Ben; Giacomin, Josh,
On ice for AUR: Boyko, Simon; Weber, Matt; Smith, Connor; Blair, Brendan; Jaunich, Jack, goal number 1 for season.

0-0 [04:11] Penalty on Blair, Brendan AUR 2 minutes for Hooking.
0-0 [04:11] Faceoff Cote, Kyle vs Keeley, Nate won by LFC.
0-0 PP LFC [04:11] Start power play for LFC.
0-0 PP LFC [04:35] Faceoff Cote, Kyle vs Keeley, Nate won by LFC.
0-0 PP LFC [05:31] Shot by LFC Kane, Cullen BLOCKED by Smith, Connor.
0-0 PP LFC [05:54] Shot by LFC Gerger, Jared MISSED, save Boyko, Josh.
0-0 PP LFC [06:11] Blair, Brendan (AUR) penalty complete.
0-0 PP LFC [06:11] End power play for LFC.
0-0 [06:33] Shot by LFC Derraugh, Matteas WIDE.
0-0 [06:41] EMPTY NET at goalie for AUR.
0-0 [06:43] Penalty on Derraugh, Matteas LFC 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
0-0 [06:43] Faceoff Nielsen, Tyler vs Doyon, Riley won by AUR.
0-0 [06:43] Boyko, Josh at goalie for AUR.
0-0 PP AUR [06:43] Start power play for AUR.
0-0 PP AUR [07:34] Shot by AUR Sampson, Brayden WIDE.
0-0 PP AUR [07:41] Shot by AUR Doyon, Riley BLOCKED by Nielsen, Tyler.
0-0 PP AUR [08:43] Derraugh, Matteas (LFC) penalty complete.
0-0 PP AUR [08:43] End power play for AUR.
0-0 [08:44] Shot by AUR Boyko, Simon MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 [08:48] Faceoff Kusugak-Clark, Qaritaq vs Keeley, Nate won by LFC.
0-0 [09:23] Faceoff Nielsen, Tyler vs Budz, Derrick won by AUR.
0-0 [10:15] Penalty on Cote, Kyle LFC 2 minutes for HighSticking.
0-0 PP AUR [10:15] Start power play for AUR.
0-0 PP AUR [10:15] Faceoff Giacomin, Josh vs O'Malley, Shawn won by AUR.
0-0 PP AUR [10:53] Shot by AUR Boyko, Simon WIDE.
0-0 PP AUR [11:07] Penalty on Jaunich, Jack AUR 2 minutes for Slashing.
0-0 PP AUR [11:07] End power play for AUR.
0-0 [11:07] Faceoff Gerger, Jared vs Weber, Matt won by LFC.
0-0 [11:14] Shot by LFC Nilsson, Erik MISSED, save Boyko, Josh.
0-0 [11:14] Faceoff Gerger, Jared vs Keeley, Nate won by AUR.
0-0 [11:24] Shot by AUR Keeley, Nate MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 [11:44] Shot by AUR Rauh, Dylan MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 [11:55] Shot by AUR Smith, Connor WIDE.
0-0 [12:15] Cote, Kyle (LFC) penalty complete.
0-0 PP LFC [12:15] Start power play for LFC.
0-0 PP LFC [13:06] Shot by LFC Giacomin, Josh WIDE.
0-0 PP LFC [13:07] Jaunich, Jack (AUR) penalty complete.
0-0 PP LFC [13:07] End power play for LFC.
0-0 [13:09] Faceoff Kusugak-Clark, Qaritaq vs O'Malley, Shawn won by AUR.
0-0 [13:28] Shot by LFC Kusugak-Clark, Qaritaq WIDE.
0-0 [13:38] Shot by LFC Nicholson, Scotty MISSED, save Boyko, Josh.



0-0 [13:42] Faceoff Nielsen, Tyler vs Budz, Derrick won by AUR.
0-0 [13:53] Shot by LFC Norman, Josh BLOCKED by Smith, Connor.
0-0 [14:01] Shot by LFC Norman, Josh MISSED, save Boyko, Josh.
0-0 [14:03] Faceoff Cote, Kyle vs Weber, Matt won by LFC.
0-0 [14:05] Shot by LFC Borgula, Donny WIDE.
0-0 [14:30] Shot by AUR Grissom, LA MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 [14:31] EMPTY NET at goalie for AUR.
0-0 [14:38] Penalty on Nilsson, Erik LFC 2 minutes for Interference.
0-0 [14:38] Faceoff Giacomin, Josh vs Doyon, Riley won by LFC.
0-0 [14:38] Boyko, Josh at goalie for AUR.
0-0 PP AUR [14:38] Start power play for AUR.
0-0 PP AUR [15:18] Shot by AUR Doyon, Riley MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 PP AUR [15:19] Shot by AUR Sampson, Brayden MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.

0-0 PP AUR

[15:44] GOAL by Aurora University Jaunich, Jack (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Doyon, Riley and Keyes, Adam, On ice for AUR:
Jaunich, Jack; Doyon, Riley; Lane, Andrew; Keyes, Adam; Procopio, Gio, On ice for LFC: Brant, Bailey; Cote, Kyle; Leonard,
Zach; Coughlin, Brendan, goal number 3 for season.

0-0 PP AUR [15:44] Nilsson, Erik (LFC) penalty complete.
0-0 PP AUR [15:44] End power play for AUR.
0-0 [15:44] Faceoff Cote, Kyle vs Keeley, Nate won by AUR.
0-0 [16:05] Shot by AUR Rauh, Dylan WIDE.
0-0 [16:16] Shot by LFC Cote, Kyle WIDE.
0-0 [17:01] Penalty on Jaunich, Jack AUR 2 minutes for HighSticking.
0-0 PP LFC [17:01] Start power play for LFC.
0-0 PP LFC [17:01] Faceoff Giacomin, Josh vs O'Malley, Shawn won by LFC.
0-0 PP LFC [17:41] Shot by LFC Derraugh, Matteas BLOCKED by Smith, Connor.
0-0 PP LFC [17:48] Shot by LFC Perkins, Ben BLOCKED by Jungwirth, Larry.
0-0 PP LFC [18:26] Shot by LFC Lebel, Will MISSED, save Boyko, Josh.
0-0 PP LFC [19:01] Jaunich, Jack (AUR) penalty complete.
0-0 PP LFC [19:01] End power play for LFC.
0-0 [19:03] Shot by LFC Cohen, David BLOCKED by Smith, Connor.
0-0 [19:25] Shot by LFC Nicholson, Scotty MISSED, save Boyko, Josh.
0-0 [19:26] Shot by LFC Leonard, Zach MISSED, save Boyko, Josh.
0-0 [19:26] Faceoff Giacomin, Josh vs Keeley, Nate won by LFC.
0-0 [19:50] Shot by AUR Keeley, Nate MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 [19:55] Shot by AUR Grissom, LA BLOCKED by Gerger, Jared.
0-0 [19:59] Shot by AUR Lane, Andrew WIDE.
0-0 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Gerger, Jared vs Weber, Matt won by LFC.
0-0 [00:05] Faceoff Gerger, Jared vs Weber, Matt won by AUR.
0-0 [00:09] Shot by AUR Boyko, Simon MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 [00:26] Shot by LFC Giacomin, Josh MISSED, save Boyko, Josh.
0-0 [00:27] Faceoff Cote, Kyle vs O'Malley, Shawn won by LFC.
0-0 [00:55] Shot by AUR Jungwirth, Larry MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 [00:57] Shot by AUR Menges, Daniel WIDE.
0-0 [02:05] Shot by AUR Budz, Derrick MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 [02:05] Shot by AUR Doyon, Riley MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 [02:06] Penalty on Budz, Derrick AUR 2 minutes for HighSticking.
0-0 PP LFC [02:06] Start power play for LFC.
0-0 PP LFC [02:06] Faceoff Gerger, Jared vs Keeley, Nate won by AUR.
0-0 PP LFC [02:13] Shot by AUR Rauh, Dylan MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 PP LFC [02:16] Faceoff Gerger, Jared vs Keeley, Nate won by AUR.
0-0 PP LFC [02:19] Shot by AUR Rauh, Dylan BLOCKED by Nicholson, Scotty.
0-0 PP LFC [02:39] Shot by AUR Keeley, Nate WIDE.
0-0 PP LFC [02:40] Faceoff Cote, Kyle vs Weber, Matt won by AUR.
0-0 PP LFC [02:48] Penalty on Norman, Josh LFC 2 minutes for Tripping.
0-0 PP LFC [02:48] End power play for LFC.
0-0 [02:48] Faceoff Nielsen, Tyler vs O'Malley, Shawn won by AUR.
0-0 [03:04] Shot by LFC Nielsen, Tyler MISSED, save Boyko, Josh.
0-0 [03:07] Faceoff Giacomin, Josh vs Lane, Andrew won by AUR.
0-0 [04:06] Budz, Derrick (AUR) penalty complete.



0-0 PP AUR [04:06] Start power play for AUR.
0-0 PP AUR [04:07] Shot by AUR Doyon, Riley MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 PP AUR [04:25] Shot by AUR Lane, Andrew MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 PP AUR [04:32] Shot by AUR Lane, Andrew BLOCKED by Gerger, Jared.
0-0 PP AUR [04:45] Shot by AUR Lane, Andrew BLOCKED by Brant, Bailey.
0-0 PP AUR [04:48] Norman, Josh (LFC) penalty complete.
0-0 PP AUR [04:48] End power play for AUR.
0-0 [04:50] Shot by AUR Keyes, Adam WIDE.
0-0 [05:03] Shot by AUR Grissom, LA MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 [05:07] Shot by AUR Budz, Derrick WIDE.
0-0 [05:22] Faceoff Cote, Kyle vs Keeley, Nate won by AUR.
0-0 [05:33] Shot by AUR Keyes, Adam MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 [05:44] Shot by LFC Cohen, David MISSED, save Boyko, Josh.
0-0 [05:47] Faceoff Kusugak-Clark, Qaritaq vs O'Malley, Shawn won by AUR.
0-0 [06:17] Shot by AUR Sampson, Brayden BLOCKED by Borgula, Donny.
0-0 [06:38] Shot by AUR Boyko, Simon MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 [07:25] EMPTY NET at goalie for AUR.
0-0 [07:34] Penalty on Nielsen, Tyler LFC 2 minutes for Slashing.
0-0 [07:34] Faceoff Giacomin, Josh vs Doyon, Riley won by AUR.
0-0 [07:34] Boyko, Josh at goalie for AUR.
0-0 PP AUR [07:34] Start power play for AUR.
0-0 PP AUR [08:04] Penalty on Doyon, Riley AUR 2 minutes for Slashing.
0-0 PP AUR [08:04] End power play for AUR.
0-0 [08:04] Faceoff Cote, Kyle vs Weber, Matt won by AUR.
0-0 [08:28] Shot by AUR Boyko, Simon WIDE.
0-0 [08:59] Shot by AUR Boyko, Simon WIDE.
0-0 [09:34] Nielsen, Tyler (LFC) penalty complete.
0-0 PP LFC [09:34] Start power play for LFC.
0-0 PP LFC [10:04] Doyon, Riley (AUR) penalty complete.
0-0 PP LFC [10:04] End power play for LFC.
0-0 [10:42] Shot by AUR Grissom, LA BLOCKED by Cohen, David.
0-0 [10:50] Shot by AUR Menges, Daniel MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 [10:50] Shot by AUR Grissom, LA MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 [10:50] Faceoff Cote, Kyle vs Weber, Matt won by AUR.
0-0 [10:52] Shot by AUR Lane, Andrew BLOCKED by Derraugh, Matteas.
0-0 [11:19] Shot by AUR Boyko, Simon MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 [11:20] Faceoff Gerger, Jared vs O'Malley, Shawn won by LFC.
0-0 [11:31] Shot by LFC Brant, Bailey WIDE.
0-0 [12:26] Penalty on , TEAM AUR 2 minutes for TooManyPlayersOnIce.
0-0 PP LFC [12:26] Start power play for LFC.
0-0 PP LFC [12:26] Faceoff Norman, Josh vs Sampson, Brayden won by AUR.
0-0 PP LFC [12:33] Shot by AUR Rauh, Dylan BLOCKED by Brant, Bailey.
0-0 PP LFC [12:59] Penalty on Keeley, Nate AUR 2 minutes for Roughing.
0-0 PP LFC [12:59] Start power play for LFC.
0-0 PP LFC [12:59] Faceoff Gerger, Jared vs Doyon, Riley won by LFC.
0-0 PP LFC [13:09] Shot by LFC Giacomin, Josh MISSED, save Boyko, Josh.
0-0 PP LFC [13:39] Shot by LFC Giacomin, Josh MISSED, save Boyko, Josh.
0-0 PP LFC [13:55] Shot by LFC Derraugh, Matteas WIDE.
0-0 PP LFC [14:04] Shot by LFC Derraugh, Matteas BLOCKED by Grissom, LA.
0-0 PP LFC [14:22] Shot by LFC Perkins, Ben BLOCKED by Doyon, Riley.
0-0 PP LFC [14:23] Faceoff Cote, Kyle vs O'Malley, Shawn won by LFC.
0-0 PP LFC [14:26] Keyes, Adam (AUR) penalty complete.
0-0 PP LFC [14:26] End power play for LFC.
0-0 [14:26] Shot by LFC Brant, Bailey WIDE.
0-0 [14:34] Shot by AUR Keyes, Adam MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 [14:59] Keeley, Nate (AUR) penalty complete.
0-0 PP LFC [14:59] End power play for LFC.
0-0 [15:08] Shot by AUR Keyes, Adam MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 [15:27] Shot by LFC Norman, Josh HIT PIPE.
0-0 [16:27] Penalty on Sampson, Brayden AUR 2 minutes for Slashing.
0-0 PP LFC [16:27] Start power play for LFC.
0-0 PP LFC [16:27] Timeout AUR.



0-0 PP LFC [16:27] Faceoff Gerger, Jared vs Keeley, Nate won by LFC.
0-0 PP LFC [16:50] Shot by AUR Keeley, Nate MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 PP LFC [18:27] Sampson, Brayden (AUR) penalty complete.
0-0 PP LFC [18:27] End power play for LFC.
0-0 [18:27] Shot by LFC Furman, Noah WIDE.
0-0 [18:47] Shot by AUR Weber, Matt WIDE.
0-0 [18:59] EMPTY NET at goalie for LFC.
0-0 [19:00] Shot by LFC Nilsson, Erik MISSED, save Boyko, Josh.
0-0 [19:01] Penalty on Blair, Brendan AUR 2 minutes for Holding.
0-0 PP LFC [19:01] Start power play for LFC.
0-0 PP LFC [19:01] Faceoff Gerger, Jared vs Keeley, Nate won by LFC.
0-0 PP LFC [19:01] Wiencek, Nick at goalie for LFC.
0-0 PP LFC [19:15] Shot by LFC Giacomin, Josh MISSED, save Boyko, Josh.
0-0 PP LFC [19:21] Faceoff Gerger, Jared vs Keeley, Nate won by AUR.
0-0 PP LFC [19:47] Shot by LFC Giacomin, Josh BLOCKED by Rauh, Dylan.
0-0 PP LFC [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

0-0 PP AUR [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
0-0 PP AUR [00:00] Faceoff Cote, Kyle vs Keeley, Nate won by AUR.
0-0 PP AUR [00:37] Shot by AUR Rauh, Dylan MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 PP AUR [01:01] Blair, Brendan (AUR) penalty complete.
0-0 PP AUR [01:01] End power play for LFC.
0-0 [01:32] Shot by AUR Doyon, Riley WIDE.
0-0 [01:41] Shot by LFC Derraugh, Matteas MISSED, save Boyko, Josh.
0-0 [01:45] Shot by LFC Nilsson, Erik MISSED, save Boyko, Josh.
0-0 [01:45] Faceoff Kusugak-Clark, Qaritaq vs Weber, Matt won by AUR.
0-0 [02:39] Shot by AUR Smith, Connor MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 [02:45] Shot by AUR Baranovskis, Roberts WIDE.
0-0 [02:54] Faceoff Nielsen, Tyler vs Budz, Derrick won by AUR.
0-0 [02:58] Shot by AUR Sampson, Brayden BLOCKED by Nielsen, Tyler.
0-0 [03:05] Shot by AUR Budz, Derrick MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 [03:08] Faceoff Gerger, Jared vs Budz, Derrick won by AUR.
0-0 [03:11] Shot by AUR Keyes, Adam BLOCKED by Perkins, Ben.
0-0 [03:28] Faceoff Leonard, Zach vs Keeley, Nate won by LFC.
0-0 [05:06] Shot by LFC Nicholson, Scotty MISSED, save Boyko, Josh.
0-0 [05:06] Faceoff Gerger, Jared vs Weber, Matt won by AUR.
0-0 [05:22] Shot by LFC Giacomin, Josh MISSED, save Boyko, Josh.
0-0 [05:46] Shot by LFC Derraugh, Matteas WIDE.
0-0 [05:48] Faceoff Nielsen, Tyler vs O'Malley, Shawn won by LFC.
0-0 [05:54] Shot by LFC Lebel, Will BLOCKED by Grissom, LA.
0-0 [06:45] Faceoff Kusugak-Clark, Qaritaq vs Budz, Derrick won by LFC.
0-0 [07:08] Faceoff Kusugak-Clark, Qaritaq vs Keeley, Nate won by AUR.
0-0 [07:11] Shot by AUR Budz, Derrick MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 [07:12] Faceoff Cote, Kyle vs Budz, Derrick won by AUR.
0-0 [07:17] Shot by AUR Doyon, Riley WIDE.
0-0 [07:37] Shot by LFC Cote, Kyle MISSED, save Boyko, Josh.
0-0 [07:38] Faceoff Giacomin, Josh vs Keeley, Nate won by AUR.
0-0 [08:18] Faceoff Nielsen, Tyler vs Weber, Matt won by LFC.
0-0 [08:34] Faceoff Leonard, Zach vs Weber, Matt won by LFC.
0-0 [08:50] Shot by AUR Boyko, Simon MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 [09:06] Faceoff Cote, Kyle vs O'Malley, Shawn won by LFC.
0-0 [09:32] Shot by AUR Baranovskis, Roberts MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 [09:53] Shot by AUR Budz, Derrick MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 [10:01] Shot by AUR Smith, Connor MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.

0-0

[10:05] GOAL by Aurora University Budz, Derrick (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Smith, Connor and
Baranovskis, Roberts, On ice for AUR: Budz, Derrick; Baranovskis, Roberts; Sampson, Brayden; Smith, Connor; Doyon, Riley,
On ice for LFC: Cote, Kyle; Perkins, Ben; Nicholson, Scotty; Kane, Cullen; Wagner, Hardy, goal number 1 for season.

0-0 [10:05] Faceoff Gerger, Jared vs Budz, Derrick won by AUR.
0-0 [10:11] Shot by AUR Doyon, Riley MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 [10:17] Shot by AUR Smith, Connor MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 [10:31] Faceoff Gerger, Jared vs Keeley, Nate won by AUR.
0-0 [11:19] Shot by AUR Keeley, Nate MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.



0-0 [11:29] Shot by AUR Blair, Brendan BLOCKED by Coughlin, Brendan.
0-0 [11:35] Penalty on Lebel, Will LFC 2 minutes for Elbowing.
0-0 PP AUR [11:35] Start power play for AUR.
0-0 PP AUR [11:35] Faceoff Cote, Kyle vs O'Malley, Shawn won by LFC.
0-0 PP AUR [12:13] Shot by AUR Lane, Andrew BLOCKED by Cote, Kyle.
0-0 PP AUR [12:21] Faceoff Nielsen, Tyler vs O'Malley, Shawn won by AUR.
0-0 PP AUR [12:41] Shot by AUR Boyko, Simon MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 PP AUR [12:49] Shot by AUR Jaunich, Jack BLOCKED by Brant, Bailey.
0-0 PP AUR [12:53] Shot by AUR Doyon, Riley WIDE.
0-0 PP AUR [13:09] Shot by AUR Boyko, Simon BLOCKED by Giacomin, Josh.
0-0 PP AUR [13:20] Shot by AUR Lane, Andrew MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 PP AUR [13:25] Shot by AUR Doyon, Riley MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 PP AUR [13:26] Shot by AUR Budz, Derrick MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 PP AUR [13:27] Faceoff Leonard, Zach vs Keeley, Nate won by LFC.
0-0 PP AUR [13:35] Lebel, Will (LFC) penalty complete.
0-0 PP AUR [13:35] End power play for AUR.
0-0 [13:49] Shot by AUR Sampson, Brayden MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 [14:17] EMPTY NET at goalie for AUR.
0-0 [14:21] Penalty on Gerger, Jared LFC 2 minutes for Hooking.
0-0 [14:21] Faceoff Giacomin, Josh vs O'Malley, Shawn won by LFC.
0-0 [14:21] Boyko, Josh at goalie for AUR.
0-0 PP AUR [14:21] Start power play for AUR.
0-0 PP AUR [14:58] Shot by AUR Lane, Andrew WIDE.
0-0 PP AUR [15:29] Shot by AUR Jungwirth, Larry WIDE.
0-0 PP AUR [15:52] Shot by AUR Keyes, Adam WIDE.
0-0 PP AUR [16:18] Shot by LFC Coughlin, Brendan MISSED, save Boyko, Josh.
0-0 PP AUR [16:21] Gerger, Jared (LFC) penalty complete.
0-0 PP AUR [16:21] End power play for AUR.
0-0 [17:12] Shot by AUR Boyko, Simon MISSED, save Wiencek, Nick.
0-0 [18:05] Shot by LFC Brant, Bailey MISSED, save Boyko, Josh.
0-0 [18:50] EMPTY NET at goalie for LFC.
0-0 [19:12] Penalty on , TEAM AUR 2 minutes for TooManyPlayersOnIce.
0-0 PP LFC [19:12] Start power play for LFC.
0-0 PP LFC [19:12] Faceoff Gerger, Jared vs Keeley, Nate won by AUR.
0-0 PP LFC [19:34] Shot by LFC Lebel, Will BLOCKED by Keeley, Clay.
0-0 PP LFC [19:38] Shot by LFC Giacomin, Josh MISSED, save Boyko, Josh.
0-0 PP LFC [19:41] Faceoff Gerger, Jared vs Budz, Derrick won by LFC.
0-0 PP LFC [19:47] Shot by LFC Lebel, Will MISSED, save Boyko, Josh.
0-0 PP LFC [19:49] Shot by LFC Gerger, Jared MISSED, save Boyko, Josh.
0-0 PP LFC [19:52] Shot by LFC Kane, Cullen WIDE.
0-0 PP LFC [19:58] Shot by LFC Perkins, Ben MISSED, save Boyko, Josh.
0-0 PP LFC [19:58] Shot by LFC Kane, Cullen MISSED, save Boyko, Josh.
0-0 PP LFC [20:00] End of period.
0-0 PP LFC [20:00] Menges, Daniel (AUR) penalty complete.
0-0 PP LFC [20:00] End power play for LFC.


